

BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

ABSENTEE DELAWARE TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA, )  
 )  
 Petitioner, )  
 )  
 v. ) Docket No. 337  
 )  
 THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )  
 )  
 Defendant. )

ORDER CORRECTING ERRORS IN COMMISSION'S  
 "ADDITIONAL FINDINGS OF FACT RE: ATTORNEY FEES"  
 AND "SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER ALLOWING ATTORNEY FEES"  
 OF MARCH 14, 1968

---

Upon the Commission's own motion,

IT IS ORDERED that the following corrections be, and the same are hereby made in the above captioned findings of fact and order of the Commission:

(1) Line 1, page 2, Commission's "Additional Findings of Fact Re: Attorney Fees", strike the figure "\$56,953.46" and substitute in lieu thereof, "\$56,953.56"

(2) Paragraph 1, line 7, and paragraph 2, line 6, Commission's "Supplemental Order Allowing Attorney Fees", strike the figure "\$56,953.76", and substitute in lieu thereof "\$56,953.56."

Dated at Washington, D. C., this 26th day of March, 1968.

/s/ John T. Vance  
John T. Vance, Chairman

/s/ Wm. M. Holt  
Wm. M. Holt, Commissioner

/s/ T. Harold Scott  
T. Harold Scott, Commissioner

/s/ Jerome K. Kuykendall  
Jerome K. Kuykendall, Commissioner

/s/ Richard W. Yarborough  
Richard W. Yarborough, Commissioner